
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4006
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2015
EMPLOYMENT THROUGH AWCS
Choudhary Col. (Retd) Sona Ram

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme to connect employment generation schemes with Anganwadi Centres AWCs is in operation in the country, if so, the details thererof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to start any scheme to provide employment to women by connecting AWCs with solar energy plants and thereby connecting it with employment generation activities;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a) & (b): No Madam.

(c) & (d): The question does not arise.
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